PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raghbir S. Bhullar	09/13/2004
Eric R. Diebold	09/13/2004
Nigel A. Surridge	09/17/2004
Brian S. Hill	09/10/2004
Paul Douglas Walling	09/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46256	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12238023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 634-3456

Email: eshuster@uspatent.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Shuster

Address Line 1: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, et al.

Address Line 2: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007404-000858

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth A. Shuster

PATENT

REEL: 021598 FRAME: 0121

OP \$40.00 122

500660260

Total Attachments: 6
source=7404-858_Assignment_Inventors_to_RDOI#page1.tif
source=7404-858_Assignment_Inventors_to_RDOI#page2.tif
source=7404-858_Assignment_Inventors_to_RDOI#page3.tif
source=7404-858_Assignment_Inventors_to_RDOI#page4.tif
source=7404-858_Assignment_Inventors_to_RDOI#page5.tif
source=7404-858_Assignment_Inventors_to_RDOI#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 021598 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Raghbir S. Bhullar of 6130 Chadsworth Way, Indianapolis, Indiana 46236; Eric R. Diebold of 12580 Ensley Drive, Fishers, Indiana 46038; Nigel A. Surridge of 857 Nevelle Lane, Carmel, Indiana 46032; Brian S. Hill of 7759 East County Road 200 North, Avon, Indiana 46123 and Paul Douglas Walling of 10216 Seabreeze Way, Indianapolis, Indiana 46256, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," have made a new and useful invention in BIOSENSOR AND METHOD OF MAKING, hereinafter referred to as the "Invention," for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 18, 2004, Application Number 10/871,937, hereinafter referred to as the "Application," and

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46256, hereinafter referred to "Assignee," desires to acquire the Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent in the United States which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, their entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Invention and the Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all United States patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") to issue any and all of the patents, when granted, to said Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc., as the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Assignors agree to execute and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc. may require to procure Letters Patent on said invention.

Page 1 of 6

Executed this 13th day of September, 2004.
Laghh (Bhulle
Raghbir S. Bhullar
STATE OF Indiana) COUNTY OF Marion) SS:
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Chris Wilsey, being duly sworn and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 13th day of Suptember, 2004.
Notary Public
Notary Public Printed Name: Lara Biedennester
Resident of Hamilton County
My Commission Expires: KARLA BIEDENMEISTER Notary Public - Seal State of Indiana My Commission Expires May 17, 2007

Executed this 13 day of Scotzmlar, 2004.
Eric R. Diebold
Elic IX Diebola
STATE OF Indiana) SS: COUNTY OF Marion)
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Chris Wilsey, being duly sworn and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed. WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this
WITNESS my hand and Notatial Seal tills 1 2 day of 2004.
Notary Public
Printed Name: Karla Biedenneister
Resident of Hamilton County
My Commission Expires:
KARLA BIEDEFIMEISTER Notary Public Seal State of Indiana My Commission Expires May 17, 2007

Executed this 17 day of September Nigel A. Surridge STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF MARION SS: Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Chris Wilsey, being duly sworn and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed. Printed Name: MARS HA BREEN Resident of HANCOCK My Commission Expires: MARSHA BREEN april 18 2012 Notary Public - Seal State of Indiana

My Commission Expires Apr 18, 2012

Executed this 10 day of Sy	<u>tense</u> , 2004.
	2 Du
	Brian S. Hill
STATE OF Indiana) SS:	
COUNTY OF Marion) SS.	
	For said County and State, personally appeared Chris d the execution of the foregoing Assignment as his
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Se	eal this 10th day of Scotembre 2004.
	Notary Public
	Printed Name: <u>Larla Biedenneister</u>
	Printed Name: <u>Larla Biedenneister</u> Resident of <u>Hamilton</u> County
My Commission Expires:	

KARLA BIEDENMEISTER Notary Public - Seat State of Indiana My Commission Expires May 17, 2007

Executed this 13 day of September, 2	004.
Paul Douglas Walling	luy'
STATE OF Indiana) COUNTY OF Marion SS:	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, p Wilsey, being duly sworn and acknowledged the execution of the fore voluntary act and deed.	going Assignment as his
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 13th day of So	•
Notary Public	
Printed Name: Karla	Biedenmeister
Printed Name: Karla Resident of Hamil-	ton County
My Commission Expires:	
KARLA BIEDENMEISTER Notary Public - Seal State of Indiana My Commission Expires May 1	7, 2007